APN: 1220-24-410-006

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 21016775-ES When Recorded Return To:

Jose R. Guerra and DeAnna L. Guerra

644 Frontage Road Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: Jose R. Guerra and DeAnna L. Guerra 644 Frontage Road Gardnerville, NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-967608

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=2

05/18/2021 08:53 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jose Ricardo Guerra and DeAnna Lee Guerra, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, who acquired title as Jose R. Guerra and DeAnna L. Guerra, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Jose Ricardo Guerra and DeAnna Lee Guerra, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 6 of Riverview Estates as shown on the Official Map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 15, 1965, in Book 36, at Page 522, as Document No 30403.

APN: 1220-24-410-006

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21016775-ES Dated this 17 day of May _____, 2021. José liverdo & Jose Ricardo Guerra DeAnna Lee Guerra STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON Ceta This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 17 day of _ , 20^Zl, by Jose Ricardo Guerra and DeAnna Lee Guerra xnnings. LIZ SVENNINGSEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lyon County No: 84-5087-12 - Expires June 4, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1 Assessor Parcel Number(s)

a) b) c) d)		sor Parcel Nun 4-410-006	nber(s	(3)			
2.	Type o	f Property:			FOR RE	CORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE ONLY
a)	□ Va	cant Land	b)	⊠Sgl. Fam. Residen	l l		
c)	☐ Co	ndo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex	Docume	ent/Instrument N	o.:
e)	☐ Apt	t. Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Book _		Page
g)	☐ Agı	ricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date of	Recording:	
	☐ Oth	ner:			Notes:		
					riotes.		
3.		al Value/Sale I		• •		\$0.00	
				sure Only (value of prop	perty)	(\$0.00)	
		nsfer Tax Value		Tay Dua		\$0.00	
4		al Property Tra				\$0.00	
4.		EMPTION CLA)	
			•	n, per NRS 375.090, Se	76		
5.				emption: correcting ves ge Being Transferred: <u>1</u>	N. 7	nout consideration	on
375 sup part resu and	.110, the ported be lies agre- ult in a pe	at the information documentate the disallowenalty of 10% shall be jointly of 10%.	ation ion if vance of the	provided is correct to called upon to substant of any claimed exemp	the best of the tiate the information, or other of the two the times are the two two the two two the two two the two	eir information ation provided hation provided hation of Pursuant to N	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be erein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
`	-				76.		10011 W 1180
Sig	gnature				1	Capacity:	00001381
		RANTOR) IN	FORM	IATION	BUYER (GR		
		RANTOR) INI		IATION		Capacity:	
		(REQUIRED)				ANTEE) INFOR	
SEI	LER (G	(REQUIRED) Jose Ricar		IATION Herra and DeAnna Lee		ANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED)	MATION
<u>SEI</u> Pri		(REQUIRED) Jose Ricar	do Gu	erra and DeAnna Lee		ANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED)	MATION a and DeAnna L. Guerra
<u>SEI</u> Pri	LER (G int Name	(REQUIRED) Jose Ricar e: Guerra	do Gu ge Ro	erra and DeAnna Lee	Print Name:	ANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED) Jose R. Guerra	MATION a and DeAnna L. Guerra
SEI Pri Ad	LER (G int Name	Jose Ricar Guerra 644 Fronta	do Gu ge Ro	erra and DeAnna Lee	_ Print Name: _ Address:	ANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED) Jose R. Guerra 644 Frontage F	MATION a and DeAnna L. Guerra
Pri Ad Cit	LER (G int Name Idress: ty: ate:	Jose Ricare: Guerra 644 Fronta Gardnervill Nevada	do Gu ige Ro	erra and DeAnna Lee	_ Print Name: _ Address: _ City: _ State:	ANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED) Jose R. Guerra 644 Frontage F Gardnerville Nevada	MATION a and DeAnna L. Guerra Road Zip: 89410
Pri Ad Cit Sta	LER (G int Name Idress: ity: ate:	Jose Ricare: Guerra 644 Fronta Gardnervill Nevada	do Gu ge Ro le E QUE	perra and DeAnna Lee pad Zip: 89410 STING RECORDING (F	_ Print Name: _ Address: _ City: _ State: Required if not	ANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED) Jose R. Guerra 644 Frontage F Gardnerville Nevada seller or buyer	MATION a and DeAnna L. Guerra Road Zip: 89410
Pri Ad Cit St.	LER (G int Name Idress: ty: ate:	Jose Ricare: Guerra 644 Fronta Gardnervill Nevada Y/PERSON RI e: First Cer	do Gu ge Ro le EQUE	pad Zip: 89410	_ Print Name: _ Address: _ City: _ State: Required if not	ANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED) Jose R. Guerra 644 Frontage F Gardnerville Nevada	MATION a and DeAnna L. Guerra Road Zip: 89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED